01 FC:581

RECC

02-26-1999

100973740

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks. I reason record	ents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2-25-99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
EASY STRAIN COOKWARE	2-25-99	Name: DELFRE ENTERPRISES INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Address: 543 Harbison Avenue West, Winnipeg, Manitoba,	
. Nature of Conveyance:	ļ	R2L OB1, CANADA	
Assignment			
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
f this document is being filed together with a new	application, the executi	ion date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,730,045	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes # No	
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	lence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE	
KIRBY, EADES, GALE, BAKER,		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);\$ 40.00	
Box 3432, Stn. D, Ottawa, Ontario,		C VO	
Canada K1P 6N9.		€Enclosed	
Canada KIP 6N9.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	·	8. Deposit account number:	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying thy deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing information is	true and oprrect and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.			
EDWIN J. GALE	105	T + KEB 24 199	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
REG. NO. 28,584	Total nur	nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
	Do not detach	this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	er sheet information to:		
26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000068 5730045	Commissioner of Pate		
	Box Assig	nments	
C:581 40.00 OP /	Washington,	Lan Alleria	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 02/25/1999

Kirby
Eades
Gale
Rakar

U.S. Assignment Issued Des/Pat

Gale Baker	Company to Co/Ind			
We, EASY STRAIN COOKW.	ARE of 543 Harbison Avenue West, Winnipeg, Manitoba			
ICE OF CANADA	(name and address of assignor)			
in consideration of One Dollar (\$1, which is hereby acknowledged, do	.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of hereby sell and assign to			
DELFRE ENTERPRISES INC.o	of 543 Harbison Avenue West, Winnipeg, Manitoba R2L 0B1			
CANADA				
hereinaster called the assignee, the	(name and address of assignee) entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled			
COOKWARE				
	tent No. 5,730,045, issued March 24, 1998.	3		
and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this assignment.				
Signed at City of Winnip	oeg			
this 16th day of February	By Signature of signing officer of assignor company)	79/		
Date:19	F. COAKES V. P. MKT. President name and signing capacity of the signing officer	- MICH DELAQUE		
Witness: fth broid Address: 70 Commant Su Wennings MB BBBDY	manie and signing capacity of the organize officer	<i>y</i> 20174		

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0839